

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO(s). 10809/2005 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2005 in CRLA No. 130/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

RANJITHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASAVARAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.
Mr. Hemanandini Deori, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. S.Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Y.Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

