

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1453 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

RANJITHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVARAJ & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1700 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 31/03/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gunjan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl. A. No. 1453 of 2005

In the present Criminal Appeal there are five respondents. The appellant as well as respondent nos. 1 to 4 are represented by their advocates. Respondent no. 5 has been served as per certificate of service and respondent no. 5 is appellant in Crl. Appeal No. 1700 of 2005 and to file vakalatnama in this matter within a week.

Crl. A. No. 1700 of 2005

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 are common as respondent nos. 1 to 4 in Crl. Appeal No. 1453 of 2005. The appellant as well as respondent nos. 2 to 5 are represented by their advocates.

-2-

Item No. 147

Registry is directed to place copy of vakalatnama of Sh. L.K. Pandey, Advocate in this matter immediately. Respondent no. 1 Swamikannu has been reported died on 15.12.1998 as per copy of death certificate filed by Sh. L.K. Pandey, Advocate.

Common original record from the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received. Learned counsel for the appellant vide Statement dated 11th March, 2010 has stated that no more additional document is to be filed.

Appeals are ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar